
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2974
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2003
EXPENDITURE ON DEPORTATION OF BANGLADESHI/PAKISTANI NATIONALS
A. VENKATESH NAIK;CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of the Government has been drawn to the news regarding expenditure incurred on Bangladeshi/Pak citizens for their deportation appearing in the Dopahar Ka Samna (Mumbai edition) dated February 11, 2003; if so, the facts of the matter and the details in this regard;

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to improve the procedure of deportation of Bangladeshi/Pak nationals; and

(d) the number of Bangladeshi/Pakistani deported during the last three years, till date, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI HARIN PATHAK )

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. The State Government is incurring expenditure @ Rs. 16/- as allowance per day for each deportee and Rs. 500/- as travelling expenses to the escort party on this account.

(c): States are being advised from time to time to strictly enforce the provisions of the Foreigners Act, 1946 and rules made thereunder for the detection and deportation of illegal foreigners including Bangladeshi & Pakistani nationals.

(d): The details are given in Annexures A & B, respectively.

ANNEXURE-A

BANGLADESHI NATIONALS DEPORTED FROM INDIA DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS.

SL.NO. STATE BANGLADESH NATIONALS 2000 2001 2002 (as on 30.6.02

1. Arunachal Pradesh 3 3

2.  Assam    1492   555   4

3.  Bihar    3      4

4.  Delhi    411   262   69

5.  Jharkhand          1
6.  Maharashtra   78   156   21

7  Karnataka         6

8.  Orissa          21

9.  Rajasthan   131   80
10.  Tamil Nadu         16
11.  Tripura   318      44
12.  Uttar Pradesh   349   272   2
13.  West Bengal   3255   6526


 Total    6040   7854   188

ANNEXURE-B

PAKISTANI NATIONALS DEPORTED FROM INDIA DURING THE YEARS 2000 TO 2002 (UPTO APRIL 2002)

SL.NO.  STATE    2000   2001   2002 (Upto April)

1. Andhra Pradesh 13 - 1

2.  Chandigarh   25   5   -

3.  Gujarat   1   335   -

4.  Maharashtra   33   37   -

5.  Punjab    17   53   8
6. Rajasthan 2 2 -

7 Uttar Pradesh 1 2 3

8. Jammu & Kashmir 8 - -

9.  Delhi    8   7   3
10.  Goa    -   49   -
11.  Karnataka   -   -   1

 Total     108    490    17
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